BILL NO. 20-

ATTEST:

AN ORDINANCE amending Article II. Parks and Recreation Board of Chapter 19 Parks and Recreation of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri by enacting a new Section 19-21 Appointments to the Parks and Recreation Board — Deadline. to provide for a certain deadline for appointment of Parks and Recreation Board members by the Mayor. (Rules 10/1/20)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. That Article II. Parks and Recreation Board of Chapter 19 Parks and Recreation of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri be amended by adding a new Section 19-21. Appointments to the Parks and Recreation Board – Deadline. to read as follows:

"Sec. 19-21. Appointments to the Parks and Recreation Board – Deadline.

The Mayor, with the advice and consent of a majority of the entire Council, before the first day of May each year, shall appoint such Parks and Recreation directors as may be required due to expiration of terms. Such appointments shall be effective on July 1st of each year. Appointments due to resignation, death or disability may occur at any time.

SECTION 2. If any part or portion of this ordinance is found invalid or unconstitutional by the decision of a court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining ordinance.

SECTION 3. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this day of, 2020.	
ATTEST:	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri	
APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this	day of, 2020.
TTEST: Sity Clerk <i>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</i>	Mayor William A. Baird

Page 1

BILL NO. 20-

City Clerk *Trisha Fowler Arcuri*APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney *Brian W. Head*